OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS APPLICABLE TO FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

FOR THE YEAR 20242
rNe e Date 7iDay Descriptions
01 lanuay  Monday NewYearsDay
| 02 | 3March ' Saturday Veterans Day
| 03 | 29 March Friday Good Friday
04 | 10 April* Wednesday Celebration of Aid al Fitri
05 | 1May | Wednesday ' Labor's Day
06 | 20 May* | Monday Restoration of Independence Day
07 | 30 May Thursday | Corpus Christi
08 | 17 June* ' Monday Sacrifice Day (Aid al Adha)
09 l 30 August | Friday Public Consultation Day
10 1 November Friday All Saints Day
11 | 2 November - Saturday All Soul’s Day
| 12 | 3 November Sunday | National Women’s Day
13 | 12 November Tuesday National Youth Day
14 | 28 November | Thursday Proclamation of Independence Day
15 . 7 December Saturday Memory Day
! Immacul i P
17 E 25 December | Wednesday Christmas Day
18 ' 31 December Tuesday _ National Heroes Day

2 Banco Central de Timor-Leste may, in cases defined by law, allow financial institutions to suspend their
operations on the dates established by the Government, as tolerance day-off.
* To be confirmed.




